CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : RLYL0000
REVISION    : A6
PAGE        : 1 OF 6
1. Scope
This specification applies to 1.6mm x 3.2mm size 1/2W, fixed metal film chip resistors rectangular
type for use in electronic equipment.
2. Type Designation
RL1632 L - □□□□ - □
(1) (2)  (3)  (4)
Where (1) Series No.
 (2) L = L Type
 (3) Resistance value :
For example - -
R050 = 50mΩ
R100 = 100mΩ
The “ R “ shall be used as a decimal point.
 (4) Resistance value :
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
3. Outline Designation
(1) Substrate Alumina 96%
(2) Resistor Ni-alloy
(3) Terminals Sn-Pb (on Cu )
(4) Protection coat Heat resistive epoxy resin
(5) Marking Epoxy resin
Dimensions (mm)
Code Letter
RL1632L
L 3.2 ± 0.20
W 1.6 ± 0.20
a 1.0 ± 0.15
t 0.5 ± 0.15
Figure 1. Construction and Dimensions
L
a
t
a
W
(4)
(5)
(3)
(2)
(1)
R050
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT  : RLYL0000
REVISION    : A6
PAGE        : 2 OF 6
4. Ratings
4-1 Specification
Power Ratings * 1/2 W
Resistance Value 0.010Ω〜2.7Ω
Resistance Tolerance ±1% ( F )、±2% ( G )、±5% ( J )
Note *：
Power ratings is based on continuous full load operation at rated ambient temperature of 70℃.
For resistors operated at ambient temperature in excess of 70℃, the maximum load shall be
derated in accordance with the following curve.
4-2 Maximum over current
[ ] msARI 1032 〉〈=         Where I : maximum current
 R : Nominal resistance value (Ω)
 Interval 60 seconds minimum
If maximum current so obtained exceed than 32A , use 32A as maximum current.
4-3 Operation Temperature
-55℃ to  +125℃
-55